SPARKLING
Co-Ferment
Pét-Nat Rosé
Pét-Nat Savvignon
Lambrusco
Sparkling Rosé
Sparkling Rosé
Elbling Sekt
Muscat Pét-Nat
Champagne
Champagne
Champagne
Wwiire

Albillo Real
Savvignon Blanc
Chenin Blanc
Grenache Blanc, etc.
Hondarrabi Zori
Melon

Aligoté
Chardonnay
Reisling
Chardonnay
Chenin Blanc
Chardonnay
Chenin Blanc
Melon
Chardonnay
Aligoté + Chardonnay
Chenin Blanc
Chardonnay, etc.
Riesling, etc.
Trebbiano
Chenin Blanc
Aligoté
Falanghina
Riesling

Chenin Blanc, etc.
Chardonnay
Carricante, etc.
Gringet
Palomino
Chardonnay
Vivra

LN

APERO

Aromatized Wines : Cocchi Americano or Lillet Rosé $8 (neat / rocks / soda + $2)

A Glass of Sherry : Manzanilla or Oloroso $8

Brer & CloER

Kronenboorg 1664, Lager $5 | Maine Beer Company, "Lonch,” IPA (Freeport, Maine) $15 (500ml)
Dupont Tourpes, Saison Dupont, Belgian Farmhouvse Ale $13

Fairweather Cider "Common” (Austin, Texas) $7 | Marto, "Apfel,” 2020 (Rheinhessen, Germany 2020) $37

Parr Wines, "Bottle Baby," Central, Coast, California, 2022 (Apples + Grapes) (Experimental)

Limited Addition, Willamette Valley, Oregon, 2023

Camillo Donati, "Il Mio," Emilia-Romagnia, Italy, 2023
Paltrinieri, Lambrosco di Sorbara, Emilia-Romagna, Italy, NV
Alta Alella, "Mirgin" Reserva, Brot Nature, Spain, 2020

Stein, Secco, Mosel, Germany, 2023

Hild, Brot, Mosel, Germany, NV

Le Petit Domaine de Gimios, France, 2023

Béréche ¢ Fils, Brot Reserve, NV (Disgorged: November '24)
Christophe Mignon, "ADN De Meunier," Extra Brot, France, NV
Krog, "Grande Covée," 172éme Edition, Brot, NV

Uvas Felices, "El Hombre Bala," Sierra de Gredos, Spain, 2022
Domaine Vacheron, Sancerre, France, 2023

Outward, Paso Robles, California, 2022

Lightsome, Texas Hill Country, 2024

Lorretik, Getariako Txakolina, ,Spain, 2023

Complémen’ Terre, "NolLem," France, 2022

Domaine Smith-Chapel, Borgundy, France, 2022

Patrick Sollivan, Gippsland, Australia, 2023

Jolian Haart, "1,000L," Mosel, Germany, 2022

Patrick Pivze, "Terroir Décovverte,” Chablis, France, 2023

Frantz Savmon, "Un Savmon Dans La Loire," France, 2022

Alice et Olivier de Moor, "Bel-Air et Clardy,” Borgundy, France, 2023

Thibaod Bovdignon, "Anjou Blanc,” France, 2023
Domaine Brétavdeao, "Théia," Muscadet, France, 2023
Tribot, Chablis, France, 2023

Domaine Fanny Sabre, "Covée Anatole Blanc,” Burgundy, France, 2023

Benoit Couravlt, "Empreinte,” France, 2023

Marie et Vincent Tricot, "Rasséréné,” Avvergne, France, 2023
L'Oncle Charles, "La Danse des Corbeavy,” France, 2022
Tiberio, Abruzzo, ltaly, 2023

Chateav Yvonne, "Savmor Blanc,” France, 2022

Domaine Roulot, Burgundy, France, 2020

Arnot-Roberts, Healdsborg, California

Peter Laver, "Feils N0.13," GG, Saar, Germany, 2021
Mollinevy, Swartland, Sovth Africa, 2023

Eleni ¢ Edovard Vocoret, "Le Bas de Chapelot,” Chablis, France, 2022

Frank Cornelissen, "Monjebel," Sicily, Italy 2022

Domaine do Gringet, "La Bergerie,” Savoie, France, 2022
Scythian Wine Co., Cocamonga Valley, California, 2022
Domaine de Montbourgeav, L'Etoile, France, 2018

R. Lopez de Heredia, Viita Gravonia, Crianza, Rioja, Spain, 2016
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(Definitive)
(Dazzlmg)
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(Straightforward)
(Whimsical)
(Gripping)
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Majestic)
Superb)

Rejovenating)
Beguiling)
(Unigue)
(Inventive)
(Tenaciovs)
(Splendid)

$68
$29
$65
$53
$62
$70
$uy
$14
$135
$149
$395

s
$127
$53
$77
$63
$79
$76
$68
$62
$as
$65
$185
$8u
$106
$150
$Q4
$N7
$108
$141
$60
$136
$194
$83
$128
$86
$126
$122
$105
$M
$70
$132



SKIN CoNTAeT (ORANGE)

Muscat Blanc, etc.
Pinot Gris

Chenin Blanc
Grenache Gris
Frontignac, etc.
Semniillon

Muscat Ottonel, etc.
Pinot Grigio
RoSE
Mourvédre
Cinsault

Gamay

Zinfandel
Frappato, etc.
Mourvédre ¢ Cinsaolt
Blavfrinkisch, etc.
RED

Zweigelt

Pineav d'Aunis
Cinsavlt

Gamoy

Cabernet Franc
Gamay

Grignolino

Pinot Noir

Gamoy

Schiava
Mondeuse
Grenache
Bastardo, etc.
Cabernet Franc
Gamay

Povlsard, etc.
Cabernet Franc
Syrah

Nebbiolo
Cabernet Sauvignon
Sangiovese
Dolcetto, etc.
Cinsavlt, etc.
Grenache

Mencia

Grenache, etc.
Mencia, etc.
Nebbiolo

Syrah

Undisclosed Local Varietals

Syrah

Sangiovese

Syrah

Merlot, etc.
Mourvédre, etc.
Cabernet Savvignon

Les Sabots d'Héléne, Avec le Blanc, France, 2023

Domaine Bechtold, "Comme on Rovge," Alsace, France, 2021
Testalonga, "Natore does not Leap,” Swartland, Sovth Africa, 2022
Ruth Lewandowski, "Naomi," Mendocino County, California, 2021
Vino Volta, "Different Skins," Swan Valley, Avstralia, 2022
Extradimensional Wine Co. Yeah, Sonoma, California, 2023
Domaine Dirler-Cadé, "Vairon," Alsace, France, 2021

Radikon, "Sivi," Frivli-Venezia Giolia, Italy, 2022

Alta Marfa, "Picnic,” Texas High Plains, 2023

Les Pallieres, "Av Petit Bonheor," France, 2023

Domaine des Ardoisiéres, "Rhodonite,” Savoie, France, 2023

Los Angeles River Wine Co., Cucamonga Valley, California, 2024
Lamoresca, Sicily, ltaly, 2024

Chateav Pradeavy, Bandol, France, 2024

Gut Oggav, "Winifred,” Burgenland, Avstria, 2023

Weingut Rudolf Fidesser, "Platter,” Niederssterreich, Avstria, 2022
Domaine Les Grandes Vignes, France, 2022

Domaine de la Grande Colline, "Bibendum,” Cotes-dv-Rhone, France, 2021
Theo Dancer, "Botanicd,", Beavjolais, France, 2023

Bernard Bavdry, "Les Granges,” Chinon, France, 2023

Jean Foillard, Beavjolais, France, 2023

Morando Silvio, Piedmont, Italy, 2024

Marthe Henry, Borgondy, France, 2022

Domaine Chapel, Chirovbles, France, 2022

Abbazia di Novacella, Alto Adige, Italy, 2023

Jean-Yves Péron, "Champ Levat," France, 2022

Clos du Rouge Gorge, "Jeunes Vignes," Langvedoc-Roussillon, France, 2023
Fedellos Do Couto, "Lomba dos Ares,” Galicia, Spain, 2021
Domaine Olga Raffault, "Les Picasses,” Chinon, France, 2019
Domaine Mee Godard, Grand Cras, Morgon, France, 2022

Eric et Bérengére Thill, "Mosaique,” Jura, France, 2023

La Porte Saint Jean, Savmor-Champigny, France, 2022

Te Mata, Hawke's Bay, New Zealand, 2021

Roberto Voerzio, "Disanfrancesco,” Langhe, Italy, 2021

Frog's Leap, Rutherford, California, 2020

Le Boncie, "Cinque,"” Tuscany, Italy, 2023

Bichi, "El Prince," Tecate, Mexico, 2023

Mas Coutelov, "Ploutelov,” France, 2023

A Tribute to Grace, Santa Barbara, California, 2023

Monte Rio Cellars, Lodi, California, 2022

Domaine Bron Avril, Chateavnevf-Du-Pape, France, 2020
Envinate, "Lovsas," Spain, 2023

Loigi Giordano, Langhe, Italy, 2022

Avrélien Chatagnier, "La Sybarite," Saint-Joseph, France, 2020
Philokalia, "Anima Syriana,” Bethlehem, Palestine, 2021

Domaine Jean-Lovis Chave, Saint-Joseph, France, 2020

Fattoria di Sammontana, Chianti, Italy, 2017

Domaine Monier Perréol, "Les Serves,” Saint-Joseph, France, 2021
Chateav Biac, Cadillac, Bordeaux, France, 2016

Domaine Tempier, "Lolo ¢ Locien,” Bandol, France, 2022
Arnot-Roberts, Santa Cruz, California, 2021

(Assertive)
(IWstriovs)
(Evolotionary)
(Exvberant)
(Delightfol)
(Psychedelic)
(Harmonious)
(Emblematic)

(Adventurous)
(Dynamite)
(Shining)
(Disciplined)
(Expressive)
(Spellbound)
(Dreamy)
Easygoing)
Captivating)
Eophonc)

Coveted)

Unassoming)
Revitalizing)
Persistent)
Benchmark)
Beloved)
Iridescent)
Poetic)
Brooding)
Superlative)
Contemporary)
Sopple)
Imagmatlve)
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(Rugged)
(Tmump hant)
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(Avdaciovs)
(Beyond)

(Bold)

(Storied)
(Quintessential)

$73
$99
$109
$73
$79
$109
$23
$a8

$50
$55
$136
$75
$69
$67
$102

$60
$ag
$85
$122
$53
$71
$54
$161
$a3
$58
$132
$99
$83
$74
$108
$75
$144
$62
$n2
$ag
$105
$69
$60
$86
$55
$129
$99
$53
$123
$120
$240
$47
$179
$96
$162
$300



